AMENDMENT TO

OFFERED BY MRS. COMSTOCK OF VIRGINIA

[Page and line numbers refer to NIST_2018_005 posted to Science, Space, and Technology committee website with timestamp of June 22, 2018 at 2:03PM.]

Page 2, line 11, strike "activities, of which" and all that follows through the period on line 20, and insert "activities.".

Page 2, line 24, strike "\$1,115,000,000" and insert "\$1,125,000,000".

Page 3, line 20, strike "\$145,000,000" and insert "\$155,000,000".

Page 3, line 21, strike "activities, of which—" and all that follows through the period on page 4, line 7, and insert "activities.".

Page 6, line 21, strike "2(b)2(A)(iii)" and insert "2(b)(2)(A)(iii)".

Page 7, line 8, strike "cybersecurity," and all that follows through "; and" on line 10, and insert "cybersecurity; and".

